upon exercise of Employee Stock Appreciation Rights vested under Safari Employees Stock 

Appreciation Rights Scheme 2022. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment, the issued, subscribed and paid-up equity share capital of the 

Company will increase from Rs. 9,79,84,558/- to Rs. 9,79,87,854/-. 

2. Grant of 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand) Employee Stock Appreciation Rights (‘ESAR’) to an eligible 

employee of the Company under the Safari Employees Stock Appreciation Rights Scheme 2022. 

The general terms and conditions of the said grant are as follows: 

Sr. Particulars Details 

1. Brief details of options granted 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand) ESARs to an eligible 

employee of the Company as determined by the 

Nomination, Remuneration and Compensation 

Committee. 

2. Whether the scheme is in terms of 

(Share Based Employee Benefits and 

Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 

Yes 

3. Total number of shares covered by